## GOA STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA

Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631. Fax: 0832-2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

No. 3/30/Bye-election/VP/SEC/2020//62

Date: 05.02.2021

## **ORDER**

In exercise of the powers vested in me under Rule 2 (e) of the Goa Panchayat and Zilla Panchayat (Election Procedure) Rules, 1996, I, Chokha Ram Garg, Commissioner of Goa State Election Commission, Panaji-Goa hereby appoint the following Officer as Returning Officer and Assistant Returning Officer within their concerned jurisdiction for the ensuing Bye Election to fill up vacancy of Zilla Panchayat of South Goa District in respect of the Zilla Panchayat Constituency mentioned below:-

Sr. No	Name of the Zilla Panchayat Constituency	Name of the Returning Officers	Name of the Assistant Returning
1	16- Navelim (General)	Deputy Collector & SDO-II of Salcete, Sub-Division, Salcete, Margao-Goa	Officers Joint Mamlatdar -I of Salcette Taluka, Margao-Goa.

Chokha Ram Garg, IAS

Commissioner

**Goa State Election Commission**